502549653 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 1

source=11435171 Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2595213

otylesheet version	. • 1.2						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		1				
N			Name		Execution Date]	
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIO			N		09/04/2013]	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	DARPA	DARPA					
Street Address:	675 N. Rand	675 N. Randolph St.					
City:	Arlington	Arlington					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	22203	22203					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1143		5171					
CORRESPONDENC		3)469-2	2068				
Phone: 703-696-2246							
Email: barry.kinney.ctr@darpa.mil							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: KIMBERLY DOWNEY							
Correspondent Name: KIMBERLY DOWNEY Address Line 1: OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL							
Address Line 2: 675 N. RANDOLPH ST.							
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KIMBERLY DOWNEY				
Signature:			/Kimberly Downey/				
Date:			10/29/2013				

502549653 REEL: 031508 FRAME: 0446

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for (Title): Prognosis for Airfoils

Inventor(s): Robert J. Morris, et al.

Serial No.: 11/435,171

Filing Date: May 16, 2006

Patent No./Publication No.: 7,824,147

Contractor Docket No: PA-0001050-US

Contract No.: HR0011-04-C-0001

Contractor: United Technologies Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. HR0011-04-C-0001 for DARPA.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application/patent.

Signed this 4th day of September 2013.

(Seal)

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

F. Tyler Morrison

Deputy Intellectual Property Counsel

United Technologies Corporation Pratt & Whitney Patent Department Mail Stop 132-13 400 Main Street East Hartford, CT 06108

Tel: 860-565-3120 EFax: 860-557-9883

> PATENT REEL: 031508 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 10/29/2013